IR  BANDPASS F ILTERS:  1 .75  -  9 .50  ΜM  CENTRAL  WAVELENGTH
Hide Overview
Common Specifications
Type Wideband Narrowband
Housing Diameter 1" (25.4 mm) 25 mm (0.98")
Housing Diameter Tolerance +0.0 / -0.2 mm
Clear Aperture ≥Ø21 mm >Ø21 mm
Housing Thickness 6.1 mm 3.5 mm

left. The ring makes handling easier and enhances the blocking OD by limiting scattering. These filters can be mounted in our extensive line of filter mounts
and wheels. As the mounts are not threaded, Ø1" retaining rings will be required to mount the filters in one of our internally-threaded SM1 lens tubes.
Additional Bandpass Filters
UV/Visible Bandpass Filters
340 - 694.3 nm CWLs
NIR Bandpass Filters
700 - 1650 nm CWLs
MIR Bandpass Filters
1750 - 9500 nm CWLs
Premium Bandpass Filters
355 - 1550 nm CWLs
Bandpass Filter Kits
We also offer custom bandpass filters with other central wavelengths or FWHM for large orders. To request a quote, contact Tech Support.
Damage Threshold Specifications
Item # Damage Threshold
FB3250-500 Pulsed: 6 J/cm2 (2940 nm, 250 µs, 2 Hz, Ø0.265 mm)
Damage Threshold Data for Thorlabs' IR
Bandpass Filters
The specifications to the right are measured data for one of Thorlabs' IR
bandpass filters.

Center
Wavelength
Full Width at
Half Maximum T (Min)a Blockingb
Transmission/
OD Datac
Operating
Temperature Substrate
Clear
Aperture
Housing
Thickness
FB1750-500 1.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
N-BK7 Ø21.0 mm
6.1 mmFB2000-500 2.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
FB2250-500 2.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm
FB2300-50 2.30 µm ± 12 nm 50 ± 10 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -40 to 80 °C N-BK7 >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB2500-500 2.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB2750-500 2.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
FB3000-500 3.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
FB3250-500d 3.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
FB3330-150 3.33 µm ± 17 nm 150 ± 15 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -40 to 80 °C Fused Silica >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB3500-500 3.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB3750-500 3.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
FB4000-500 4.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
FB4250-500 4.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
FB4260-105 4.26 µm ± 22 nm 105 ± 10 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -40 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB4500-500 4.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB4750-500 4.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µm -50 to 80 °C
Pulsed Nanosecond Laser Example: Scaling for Different Wavelengths
Suppose that a pulsed laser system emits 10 ns pulses at 2.5 Hz, each with 100 mJ of energy at 1064 nm in a 16 mm diameter beam (1/e2) that must be
attenuated with a neutral density filter. For a Gaussian output, these specifications result in a maximum energy density of 0.1 J/cm2. The damage threshold of
an NDUV10A Ø25 mm, OD 1.0, reflective neutral density filter is 0.05 J/cm2 for 10 ns pulses at 355 nm, while the damage threshold of the similar

If this relatively long-pulse laser emits a Gaussian 12.7 mm diameter beam (1/e2) at 980 nm, then the resulting output has a linear power density of 5.9 W/cm
and an energy density of 1.2 x 10-4 J/cm2 per pulse. This can be compared to the LIDT values for a WPQ10E-980 polymer zero-order quarter-wave plate,
which are 5 W/cm for CW radiation at 810 nm and 5 J/cm2 for a 10 ns pulse at 810 nm. As before, the CW LIDT of the optic scales linearly with the laser
wavelength, resulting in an adjusted CW value of 6 W/cm at 980 nm. On the other hand, the pulsed LIDT scales with the square root of the laser wavelength
and the square root of the pulse duration, resulting in an adjusted value of 55 J/cm2 for a 1 µs pulse at 980 nm. The pulsed LIDT of the optic is significantly
greater than the energy density of the laser pulse, so individual pulses will not damage the wave plate. However, the large average linear power density of the
laser system may cause thermal damage to the optic, much like a high-power CW beam.
Minimum Transmission at Center Wavelength
Transmission <0.1% (Absolute)
Click on  for a plot and downloadable data. Measured data accounts for all  losses including Fresnel reflections. Please note that the
minimum transmission is only guaranteed for the specified center wavelength and that the data in the plots is typical. Actual performance may vary from lot
to lot.
Damage Threshold: 6 J/cm2 (2940 nm, 250 µs, 2 Hz, Ø0.265 mm)
Part Number Description Price Availability
FB1750-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 1.75 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $321.48 Today
FB2000-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 2.00 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $321.48 Today
FB2250-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 2.25 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $321.48 Today
FB2300-50 Customer Inspired! Ø25 mm IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 2.30 µm, FWHM = 50 nm $321.36 Today
FB2500-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 2.50 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $321.48 Lead Time
FB2750-500 Ø1" IR Bandpass Filter, CWL = 2.75 µm, FWHM = 500 nm $321.48 Lead Time

5.00 - 9.50 µm Bandpass Filters
Green highlighted rows indicate filters with a narrow passband designed for gas absorption spectroscopy.
Item #
Center
Wavelength
Full Width at
Half Maximum T (Min)a Blocking
Transmission/
OD Datab
Operating
Temperature Substrate
Clear
Aperture
Housing
Thickness
FB5000-500 5.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 1.8 - 9.5 µmc -50 to 80 °C Ge Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB5068-100 5.068 µm ± 26 nm 100 ± 15 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µmd -40 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB5250-500 5.25 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 200 nm 75% 0.2 - 12 µmd -20 to 60 °C Si Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB5330-250 5.33 µm ± 27 nm 250 ± 50 nm 70% 0.2 - 12 µmd -40 to 80 °C Sapphire >Ø21.0 mm 3.5 mm
FB5500-500 5.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 1.8 - 9.5 µmc -50 to 80 °C
Ge
Ø21.0 mm 6.1 mm
FB5750-500 5.75 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 1.8 - 9.5 µmc -50 to 80 °C
FB6000-500 6.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 1.8 - 9.5 µmc -50 to 80 °C
FB6500-500 6.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 16 µmc -40 to 80 °C Si
FB7000-500 7.00 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 16 µmc -40 to 80 °C Ge
FB7500-500 7.50 µm ± 50 nm 500 ± 100 nm 70% 0.2 - 16 µmc -40 to 80 °C